# Kentucky, United States Importer Declaration Form

## STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS

Pursuant to Kentucky laws, a Non-Participating Manufactures (NPM) whose principal place of business is located outside the United States must annually provide to the Attorney General a declaration from each of its importers that such importer assumes joint and several liability with the NPM for:

- 1. Any escrow payments required by Kentucky Law for deposit in a qualified escrow fund;
- 2. Any penalties assessed against the NPM under Kentucky Laws;
- 3. Payment of all costs and fess recovered by the Commonwealth against the NPM under the Kentucky escrow Statue;

Further, the importer must appoint a registered agent for service of process in Kentucky and provide proof of registered agent according to Kentucky Statutes. (KRS 248.754, subject to KRS 248.760, KRS 365.020 to KRS 365.050).

# **IMPORTER INFORMATION**

Importer Name:

Contact Name and Title:

Physical Address:

Mailing Address:

Phone Number:

Fax:

**Email Address:** 

Federal Employers ID Number:

# **NPM INFORMATION**

Importer declares that it is a United States importer for the following NPM. Please identify the foreign NPM whose products you import into the United States. Importer must complete this form for each manufacturer it represents. (Multiple NPM's cannot be included on a single form.)

Manufacturer Name:

Mailing Address:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

## **IMPORTER'S REGISTERED AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS**

Please provide current registered agent for service of process acceptance letter pursuant to KRS 14A.4-010, registered office and registered agent required.

Registered Agent:

Mailing Address:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

## **DECLARATION**

I certify that all of the information contained in this declaration and any attachments are true and accurate, and that I am authorized to bind the importer making this certification legally binding.

Pursuant to Kentucky Law, I declare that the importer accepts joint and several liability with the identified foreign NPM for all escrow payments required under Kentucky Law as well as all penalties assessed against the NPM under Kentucky Law and payment of all costs and fees recovered by the Commonwealth against the foreign NPM under Kentucky Law.

I declare that the importer has appointed a registered agent for service of process for the importer in Kentucky and has provided proof in accordance with Kentucky Laws, Statues, and Regulations.

Date Filed:

Effective Date:

Importer: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent for Importer

Name (Print)

Title (Print)

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY County of \_\_\_\_\_

Subscribed sworn to and acknowledged before me by this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 201\_\_\_\_, by \_\_\_\_\_.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name

Seal: \_\_\_\_\_